

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s).2333/2009

STATE REP. LAB. ENFORCEMENT OFFICER

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VICTOR JOSEPH &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 27/05/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD  
[VACATION BENCH]For Appellant(s) Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. D. S. Mahra, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR  
Iti Sharma, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E ROn the request of the learned counsel for the  
respondents, list the matter after summer vacation.(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
AR-CUM-PS(JASWINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER