

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2333/2009

STATE REP. BY LABOUR ENFORCEMENT OFFICER

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

VICTOR JOSEPH & ANR.
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND OFFICE REPORT)

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 20/07/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amitabh Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr./Ms. Ruchi Jhonson, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kr. Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the peculiar facts of the case we are of the view that this appeal ought not to be kept pending any further. We, therefore, close the same keeping the question of law open.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]

VINOD LAKHINA
Date: 2016.07.21
17:14:01 IST
Reason:

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2333/2009

STATE REP. BY LABOUR
ENFORCEMENT OFFICER

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

VICTOR JOSEPH & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

ORDER

In view of the peculiar facts of the case we are of the view that this appeal ought not to be kept pending any further. We, therefore, close the same keeping the question of law open.

.....,J.
(RANJAN GOGOI)

.....,J.
(PRAFULLA C. PANT)

NEW DELHI
JULY 20, 2016